

MEETING OF: December 8, 2015

TITLE:	Intergovernmental Agreement Between Maricopa County by and through its Department of Public Health, and TUSD for Dietetic Internship Program in the Office of Nutrition Services, with Authorization for Director of For Services to Execute the Agreement	
ITEM #:	12	
Information: Study: Action:	X	

PURPOSE:

This Agreement specifies the obligations and responsibilities of Maricopa County by and through its Department of Public Health Office of Nutrition Services as a sponsor and Tucson Unified School District Food Services as an affiliated facility providing a curriculum experience site for meeting the requirements of a Dietetic Internship. Approval includes authorizing the TUSD Director of Food Services to execute the agreement. The term of this Agreement is July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2020.

Shirley Sokol will be at the meeting to answer questions.

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:

This agreement provides for the requirements by the Dietetic Internship accrediting body for Tucson Unified School District Food Services Department to participate in Maricopa County Department of Public Health Office of Nutrition Services Dietetic Internship as a curriculum site. A curriculum site provides didactic and experiential activities derived from the outcome competencies and objectives of the Dietetic Internship program. The Dietetic internship program is approved by the Council on Accreditation of The American Dietetic Association. The Dietetic Internship is a graduate level curriculum providing for the required outcome competencies necessary to successfully complete a comprehensive examination used nationally as the final qualifying certification to become a Registered Dietetian.

BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:

For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible for recording the Agreement after approval:

For amendments to current IGAs, Initiator provides original IGA recording number:

Legal Advisor Signature (if applicable)

BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS:

Budget Certification (for use by Office of Financial Services only):

Coversheet

 X	District Budget State/Federal Funds OtherAlthough staff salary is involved, the results of assigned projects are considered valuable. It is not equal in value but the cost of staff time is minimal and is considered part of the department's commitment to education within our community and our state.	Date I certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of \$ are available and may be: Authorized from current year budget Authorized with School Board approval Code: Fund:
Budget Cost	Budget Code	
INITIATOR(S	;) :	
Shirley McK	echnie-Sokol, Director of Food Servic	es 11/23/15
Name	Title	Date

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:

ATTACHMENTS: Click to download

D Intergovernmental Agreement Between Maricopa County and TUSD

TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD AGENDA ITEM CONTINUATION SHEET

http://boardagenda/Bluesheet.aspx?ItemID=6059&MeetingID=213[12/3/2015 10:29:19 AM]